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2026 Fighting Farmer Varsity Baseball Schedule

Date *Scrimmages
Jan.31lst Plano Sr. High (Scrimmage)
Feb.3rd Mansfield Timberview (Scrimmage)
Feb.o6th Wakeland (Scrimmage)
Feb.10th Denton Ryan (Scrimmage)
Feb.13th Byron Nelson (Scrimmage)
Date *Tournament Games/Non-District
Feb.l6th The Colony
Feb.19th Naaman Forest
Feb.19th Lone Star
Feb.20th Justin Northwest
Feb.20th Sherman
Feb.21st Lebanon Trail
Feb.26th Arlionton Lamar
Feb.26th FEuless Trinity
Feb.27th Amarillo
Feb.27th LD Bell
Feb.28th Friso Memorial

Time

12:00

4:00

4:30

4:00

4:00

Time

11:00

10:00

10:00

12:30

10:00

12:15

10:00

12:15

12:15

Location

Plano

Lewisville

Wakeland

Denton Ryan

Lewisville

Location

Lewisville

Lewisville

Lewisville

Lewisville

Lewisville

Lewisville

Trinity

Trinity

LD Bell

LD Bell

Trinity



Thursday Mar.5th Lindale 10:00 Hallsville

Thursday Mar.5th Pleasant Grove 2:30 Hallsville
Friday Mar.6th Liberty-Eylau 10:00 Hallsville
Friday Mar.6th Hallsville 2:30 Hallsville
Day Date *District Games Time Location
Wednesday Mar.1llth Marcus 7:00 Lewisville
Friday Mar.13th Marcus 7:00 Marcus
Tuesday Mar.1l7th Braswell 7:00 Braswell
Friday Mar.20th Braswell 7:00 Lewisville
Saturday Mar.21st Denton Ryan (Senior Day) 11:00 Lewisville
Tuesday Mar.24th Flower Mound 7:00 Lewisville
Friday Mar.27th Flower Mound 7:00 Flower Mound
Tuesday Mar.31lst Coppell 7:00 Coppell
Thursday Apr. 2nd Coppell 7:00 Lewisville
Tuesday Apr. 7th Hebron 7:00 Lewisville
Friday Apr.10th Hebron 7:00 Hebron
Tuesday Apr.l4th Guyer 7:00 Guyer
Tuesday Apr.1l7th Guyer 7:00 Lewisville

Tuesday Apr.21lst Little Elm 7:00 Lewisville



Friday Apr.24th Little Elm 7:00 Little Elm

Head Coach: Stephen Campbell
Assistant Coach: Caleb Vuono
Assistant Coach: Nathan Hasten
Assistant Coach: Ryan Schultheis

Assistant Coach: Chase Taylor



