

## 2026 Fighting Farmer Varsity Baseball Schedule

<u>Day</u>	<u>Date</u>	<u>*Scrimmages</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Location</u>
Saturday	Jan.31st	Plano Sr. High (Scrimmage)	12:00	Plano
Tuesday	Feb.3rd	Mansfield Timberview (Scrimmage)	4:00	Lewisville
Friday	Feb.6th	Wakeland (Scrimmage)	4:30	Wakeland
Tuesday	Feb.10th	Denton Ryan (Scrimmage)	4:00	Denton Ryan
Friday	Feb.13th	Byron Nelson (Scrimmage)	4:00	Lewisville
<u>Day</u>	<u>Date</u>	<u>*Tournament Games/Non-District</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Location</u>
Monday	Feb.16th	The Colony	11:00	Lewisville
Thursday	Feb.19th	Naaman Forest	10:00	Lewisville
Thursday	Feb.19th	Lone Star	5:30	Lewisville
Friday	Feb.20th	Justin Northwest	10:00	Lewisville
Friday	Feb.20th	Sherman	3:00	Lewisville
Saturday	Feb.21st	Lebanon Trail	12:30	Lewisville
Thursday	Feb.26th	Arlionton Lamar	10:00	Trinity
Thursday	Feb.26th	Euless Trinity	12:15	Trinity
Friday	Feb.27th	Amarillo	10:00	LD Bell
Friday	Feb.27th	LD Bell	12:15	LD Bell
Saturday	Feb.28th	Friso Memorial	12:15	Trinity

Thursday	Mar. 5th	Lindale	10:00	Hallsville
Thursday	Mar. 5th	Pleasant Grove	2:30	Hallsville
Friday	Mar. 6th	Liberty-Eylau	10:00	Hallsville
Friday	Mar. 6th	Hallsville	2:30	Hallsville
<u>Day</u>	<u>Date</u>	<u>*District Games</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Location</u>
Wednesday	Mar. 11th	Marcus	7:00	Lewisville
Friday	Mar. 13th	Marcus	7:00	Marcus
Tuesday	Mar. 17th	Braswell	7:00	Braswell
Friday	Mar. 20th	Braswell	7:00	Lewisville
Saturday	Mar. 21st	Denton Ryan ( <b>Senior Day</b> )	11:00	Lewisville
Tuesday	Mar. 24th	Flower Mound	7:00	Lewisville
Friday	Mar. 27th	Flower Mound	7:00	Flower Mound
Tuesday	Mar. 31st	Coppell	7:00	Coppell
Thursday	Apr. 2nd	Coppell	7:00	Lewisville
Tuesday	Apr. 7th	Hebron	7:00	Lewisville
Friday	Apr. 10th	Hebron	7:00	Hebron
Tuesday	Apr. 14th	Guyer	7:00	Guyer
Tuesday	Apr. 17th	Guyer	7:00	Lewisville
Tuesday	Apr. 21st	Little Elm	7:00	Lewisville

Friday	Apr.24th	Little Elm	7:00	Little Elm
--------	----------	------------	------	------------

**Head Coach: Stephen Campbell**

**Assistant Coach: Caleb Vuono**

**Assistant Coach: Nathan Hasten**

**Assistant Coach: Ryan Schultheis**

**Assistant Coach: Chase Taylor**